
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/15/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,128,858
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,185,301

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,244,566
1 07/06/24 Sat $19,789,516 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.110 3.3% 3.3% 4th Payment 1,306,794
2 07/08/24 Mon $12,863,436 $29,230,011 $29,000,000 $13,700,000 2.110 2.2% 5.4% 5th Payment 1,372,134
3 07/10/24 Wed $14,883,284 $39,909,342 $41,000,000 $19,400,000 2.110 2.5% 7.8% 6th Payment 1,440,740

9.78% 8.15% 4 07/13/24 Sat $21,724,660 $54,761,162 $54,000,000 $25,900,000 2.082 3.6% 11.2% 7th Payment 1,512,777

4.19% 4.19% 5 07/15/24 Mon $13,402,414 $64,250,295 $64,000,000 $30,700,000 2.082 2.3% 13.2% 8th Payment 1,588,416
3.54% 3.54% 6 07/17/24 Wed $15,410,152 $75,160,940 $75,000,000 $36,000,000 2.082 2.6% 15.4% 9th Payment 1,667,837
8.45% 8.45% 7 07/20/24 Sat $23,560,394 $91,630,794 $125,000,000 $60,000,000 2.082 4.0% 18.8% 10th Payment 1,751,229
6.00% 6.00% 8 07/22/24 Mon $14,206,559 $101,097,714 $137,000,000 $65,800,000 2.082 2.4% 20.7% 11th Payment 1,838,790
1.00% 1.00% 9 07/24/24 Wed $15,564,254 $111,469,371 $152,000,000 $73,000,000 2.082 2.6% 22.8% 12th Payment 1,930,730
2.27% 2.27% 10 07/27/24 Sat $24,095,215 $127,525,861 $173,000,000 $83,100,000 2.082 4.0% 25.9% 13th Payment 2,027,266
7.00% 7.00% 11 07/29/24 Mon $15,201,018 $137,655,465 $179,000,000 $86,000,000 2.082 2.6% 27.8% 14th Payment 2,128,629
5.00% 5.00% 12 07/31/24 Wed $16,342,466 $148,604,695 $196,000,000 $94,100,000 2.082 2.8% 29.8% 15th Payment 2,235,061
7.00% 7.00% 13 08/03/24 Sat $25,781,880 $166,645,784 $220,000,000 $105,700,000 2.082 4.3% 32.9% 16th Payment 2,346,814
4.75% 4.75% 14 08/05/24 Mon $15,923,066 $177,878,943 $235,000,000 $112,900,000 2.082 2.7% 34.7% 17th Payment 2,464,155
2.20% 2.20% 15 08/07/24 Wed $16,702,001 $189,666,072 $255,000,000 $122,500,000 2.082 2.8% 36.5% 18th Payment 2,587,362
2.50% 2.50% 16 08/10/24 Sat $26,426,427 $208,294,890 $280,000,000 $134,500,000 2.082 4.4% 39.3% 19th Payment 2,716,730
2.50% 2.50% 17 08/12/24 Mon $16,321,143 $219,799,008 $295,000,000 $141,700,000 2.082 2.8% 41.0% 20th Payment 2,852,567
4.00% 4.00% 18 08/14/24 Wed $17,370,081 $232,044,048 $313,000,000 $150,300,000 2.082 2.9% 42.7% 21st Payment 2,995,195

-4.40% -4.40% 19 08/17/24 Sat $25,263,664 $249,854,568 $340,000,000 $163,300,000 2.082 4.2% 45.1% 22nd Payment 3,144,955
3.73% 3.73% 20 08/19/24 Mon $16,929,922 $261,789,398 $352,000,000 $169,100,000 2.082 2.9% 46.7% 23rd Payment 3,302,203

-9.00% -9.00% 21 08/21/24 Wed $15,806,773 $272,934,014 $374,000,000 $179,600,000 2.082 2.7% 48.1% 24th Payment 3,467,313
12.00% 12.00% 22 08/24/24 Sat $28,295,304 $292,877,070 $400,000,000 $192,100,000 2.082 4.7% 50.6% 25th Payment 3,640,679
7.00% 7.00% 23 08/26/24 Mon $18,115,016 $305,645,076 $412,000,000 $197,900,000 2.082 3.1% 52.1% 26th Payment 3,822,713
9.00% 9.00% 24 08/28/24 Wed $17,229,383 $317,790,269 $435,000,000 $208,900,000 2.082 2.9% 53.5% 27th Payment 4,013,848
6.00% 6.00% 25 08/31/24 Sat $29,993,022 $338,926,023 $468,000,000 $224,800,000 2.082 5.0% 55.8% 28th Payment 4,214,541
9.00% 9.00% 26 09/02/24 Mon $19,745,368 $352,844,235 $477,000,000 $229,100,000 2.082 3.3% 57.3% 29th Payment 4,425,268

15.00% 15.00% 27 09/04/24 Wed $19,813,791 $366,806,204 $500,000,000 $240,200,000 2.082 3.3% 58.7% 30th Payment 4,646,531
22.50% 22.50% 28 09/07/24 Sat $36,741,452 $392,690,790 $535,000,000 $257,000,000 2.082 6.1% 61.2% Total 75,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/15/2024


